



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024, I.A. 11018/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr raghav Awasthi, Mr. Lohitaksha
Shukla and Mr. Mukesh Sharma,
Advocates

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

I.A.11019/2024(under Section 149 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking extension of time for payment of deficit Court Fee.
2. 7 days time is granted to make the deficit Court Fee good.
3. The application is accordingly disposed of.

I.A. 11020/2024(for exemption)

4. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
5. The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 400/2024

6. Fresh suit for Partition, Mandatory and Permanent Injunction and Rendition of Accounts has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
7. After depositing the Court Fee, On taking steps, let summons be issued upon the defendants through ordinary and electronic modes,



returnable before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 26.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 15, 2024/PT