



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 400/2024

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akshita Katoch, Mr. Durboth Katoch
Adv.
Mr. Raghav Awathi, Mr. Mukesh Sharma,
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra, Mr. Hardeep Kaur
Mishra, Adv. for D-1,2 and 4.
Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari, Adv. (Through VC)
for D-3
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Lakhmi Chand
Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Pal Singh Tyagi, Defendant
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Mr. Akash Saxena,
Adv. for D-5 and 6

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 04.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 22.11.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 4, 2024/sm