



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh
Sharma, Mr. Dinesh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Praveen Mishra, Mr.Hardeep
Kaur Mishra, Mr.Sanat Pandey,
Mr.Arun Kumar and Mr.Rahul
Kumar, Advocates for D-1, 2 and 4.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for D-3.
Mr.Aakanksha Kaul, Mr.Aman
Sahani and Ms.Ashima Chopra,
Advocates for D-5 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

I.A. 46295/2024 (by plaintiff- under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. The instant application is to be heard finally.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff draws the attention of this Court to an order dated 27.03.2025 and contends that some of the defendants did not want to file the reply; however, the right to file the reply with respect to defendant nos.1, 2 and 4 stands forfeited.



3. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.1, 2 and 4, however, pray for some time to seek instructions and to take corrective measures in accordance with the law.
4. In view of the prayer made on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 and 4, the hearing of this application stands adjourned till 23.09.2025.
5. In the meantime, the plaintiff shall be at liberty to get his another application listed for consideration.

APRIL 1, 2025
Nc/@m

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any