



\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 400/2024, I.A. 8831/2025

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 8831/2025 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1CPC r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.3)

None has appeared on behalf of applicant.

Be fixed for further hearing on 21.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2025/SM

At this stage, Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani, Advs. for D-5 and 6 have given their appearance through video conferencing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2025/SM