



\$~O-53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh
Sharma and Mr. Dinesh Sharma,
Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra and Mr. Sanat
Pandey, Advs. for D-1, 2 and 4
Ms. Aakansha Kaul and Ms. Ashima
Chopra, Advs. for D-5 and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

I.A. 9011/2025 (under Section 151 CPC, 1908 for early listing of I.A. 11018/2024)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. List I.A. 11018/2024 on 08.05.2025 for consideration.
3. Let the intimation of listing this application be notified to learned counsel for all the defendants.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to send the intimation to the defendants through e-mail and through whatsapp as well.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 7, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any