



\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Aakanksha Kaul, Mr.Aman
Sahani and Ms.Ashima Chopra,
Advocates for D-5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

I.A. 11018/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC)

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the Court as of now, does not find any ground to pass any direction. It is seen that no further directions are required to be passed, especially in view of the position that none of the defendants intend to cause any inconvenience to the peaceful possession of the plaintiff over the share of property bearing No.S-562, Part II, School Block, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092.
2. In view of the aforesaid, at this stage, the instant application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 400/2024

1. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up of necessary further steps in accordance with extant rules on 21.05.2025,

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:52:43



the date already fixed.

2. Thereafter, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

MAY 8, 2025

Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:52:43