

\$~29



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024, I.A. 12275/2025**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh Sharma,
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra, Mr. Sanat Pandey, Mr.
Arun Kumar, Advs. for D-1,2 and 4.
Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari, Adv. for D-3 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

14.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 12275/2025 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendants no.1,2 and 4 for placing on record Written Statement and for condonation of delay)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared online and objected that present application is not maintainable as right of defendants no.1,2 and 4 to file Written Statement has already been closed vide order dated 27.03.2025.

Ld. Counsel for defendant 1,2 and 4 seeks some time for taking appropriate steps as per law.

Be fixed for further proceedings on already fixed date i.e. 21.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order **MAY 14, 2025/SM**

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:53:11