



\$~O-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra, Mr. Sanat Pandey, Mr. Arun Kumar, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mrs. Sandhya Pandey, Advs. for D-1,2&4.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Adv. for D-3

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani, Ms. Ashima Chopra, Advs. for D5 & D6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

O.A. 105/2025 (Filed by Defendant Nos. 01, 02 & 04 for setting aside the order dated 27.03.2025 passed by Registrar)

I.A. No. - 15905/2025 (Filed by Defendant Nos. 01, 02 & 04 u/s 151 of CPC for Condonation of Delay)

I.A. No. - 15906/2025 (Filed by Defendant Nos. 01, 02, 04 u/s 151 of CPC for Condonation of Delay)

1. Heard.
2. On the applicant/defendant Nos.1, 2 and 4, taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the non-applicants through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.



3. Additionally, service through counsel is also permitted.
4. List on 23.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 09, 2025/p/sp