



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024, I.A. 8831/2025**

**MANAK CHAND TYAGI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh Sharma,  
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Mr. Ravi Gupta and Mr.  
Jagdish Advs. (Through VC)

versus

**VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra, Mr. Sanat Pandey, Mrs.  
Sandhya Pandey, Mr. Arun kumar, Mr.  
Khalak Singh, Advs. (Through VC)  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for D-3 (Through  
VC)  
Ms. Ashima Chopra on behalf of Ms.  
Aakanksha kaul, Adv/ for D-5 and 6

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **10.09.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**I.A. 8831/2025 (u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151CPC filed by defendant no.3)**

The present I.A. has already been disposed off by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 21.05.2025. **Registry is directed not to list this I.A. again.**

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has filed O.A. which is pending before the Hon'ble Court.



Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings in the pending applications and admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 27.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/SM**