



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 400/2024, I.A. 46295/2024, I.A. 15419/2025, I.A. 15905/2025, I.A. 15906/2025 & O.A. 105/2025
MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Mr. Ravi Gupta and Mr. Jagdish Trivedi, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Mr. Praveen Mishra and Ms. Hardeep Kaur, Advs. for D-2, 3 and 4.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Khyati and Mr. Morghwaj, Advs. for D-3.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani, Ms. Ashima Chopra and Mr. Saptakshi, Advs. for D-5&6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 10.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/ aks/p