



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Ms.
Simran Brar, Mr. Jagdish Trivedi, Mr. Fatehh
Singh Majithia, Ms. Ruhi Ansari, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In view of the pending O.A. which is coming up before Hon'ble Court
on 10.02.2026, be fixed for further proceedings on 14.05.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2026/sm