



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 400/2024**

MANAK CHAND TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI TYAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv. for D-1, 2 & 4.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Mordhwaj, Adv. for
D-3. (Through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In view of pendency of O.A. 105/2025, put up the case for further proceedings on 12.10.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2026/nm